



PRIYA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, 209/210, Kimatrai Building, 77-79, Maharshi Karve Marg,
Marine Lines (East), Mumbai-400 002.

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2011

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.11	31.03.10	31.03.11	31.03.10
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	297.25	295.63	1153.26	1213.57
	b) Other Operating Income	0.00	(0.09)	0.00	8.86
2	Expenditure				
	a) (Increase) / Decrease in stock in trade & work in progress	41.84	46.89	(4.30)	95.35
	b) Consumption of raw materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c) Purchase of traded goods	160.62	140.95	802.97	729.38
	d) Employees cost	26.00	49.99	112.59	123.37
	e) Depreciation	2.84	2.63	11.58	4.88
	f) Other Expenditure	47.30	53.25	200.17	168.82
	g) Total	278.60	293.71	1123.01	1121.80
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	18.65	1.83	30.25	100.63
4	Other Income	7.85	8.02	24.71	24.41
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	26.50	9.85	54.96	125.04
6	Interest	0.93	1.16	3.92	5.46
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	25.57	8.69	51.04	119.58
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	25.57	8.69	51.04	119.58
10	Tax Expense	10.81	8.51	17.98	42.99
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	14.76	0.18	33.06	76.59
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense ₹ NIL)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	14.76	0.18	33.06	76.59
14	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	99.60	99.60	99.60	99.60
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	414.95	399.31
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	1.48	0.02	3.32	7.69
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	1.48	0.02	3.32	7.69
17	Public Shareholding				
	- No. of Shares	102450	102450	102450	102450
	- Percentage of Shareholding	10.29%	10.29%	10.29%	10.29%
18	Promoters and Promoter Group. Shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non - Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	893550	893550	893550	893550
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	89.71%	89.71%	89.71%	89.71%

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.11	31.03.10	31.03.11	31.03.10
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue				
	a) Chemical sales	240.47	137.67	688.04	581.20
	b) Electronics sales	(0.00)	94.07	253.73	377.67
	c) Indenting Commission	56.78	63.88	211.49	254.69
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	297.25	295.63	1153.26	1213.57
2	Segment Result (Profit Before Interest and tax)				
	a) Chemical sales	35.38	35.98	111.72	96.48
	b) Electronics sales	(3.82)	6.80	0.66	13.60
	c) Indenting Commission	39.21	46.75	141.09	211.43
	Total	70.77	89.54	253.47	321.52
	Less: Interest Expenses	0.93	1.16	3.92	5.46
	Less: Other Unallocable Expenditure net off Unallocable Income	44.28	79.70	198.51	196.49
	Total Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax and extra ordinary items	25.57	8.69	51.04	119.58
3	Capital Employed (Segment assets Less Liabilities)				
	a) Chemical	230.25	310.54	230.25	310.54
	b) Electronics	0.00	(22.70)	0.00	(22.70)
	c) Indenting Commission	(19.55)	4.56	(19.55)	4.56
	d) Unallocated Asset and Liabilities	301.00	241.04	301.00	241.04
	Total	511.70	533.44	511.70	533.44

Notes:-

- The above audited results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th May, 2011.
- The board of directors recommend 15% dividend (Rs.1.50/- per share) for the year.
- Report on the Investors Complaints for the Quarter ended 31st March 2011: Opening Balance-0, New-0, Disposal-0, Balance-0.
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Aditya Bhuwania
Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 26th May, 2011

Size: 12 (w) X 25 (h)

PRESSMAN